## **NOTICE**

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.



Received

FEB 24 2020
1:37

KS Dept Of Agriculture

Water Resources

#### KANSAS DEPARTMENT OFAGRICULTURE

Mike Beam, Secretary of Agriculture

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

File Number 50, 356
This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources.

#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application (Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502:

Name of Applicant (Please Prin	t): Jacob J. Martin	TREAD REPORT OF THE PARTY.	<u> </u>	
Address: 27330 W. 29th St. N.				and the second of the second
City: Andale		State K	Zip Co	de 67001
Telephone Number: (316	) 641-4868			
The source of water is:	□ surface water in		(stream)	
OR •	groundwater in Arkan	sas River Basin - Equus Beds Aq	(=====,	
Certain streams in Kansas ha water is released from storag regulations on the date we red the Division of Water Resource	e for use by water assu ceive your application, y	rance district memb	ers. If your applic	ation is subject to these
The maximum quantity of wa	ter desired is 104	acre-feet OR _	gall	ons per calendar year,
to be diverted at a maximum	rate of 800	gallons per minute	OR	cubic feet per second.
()nce your application has h	een accidned a priority			
requested quantity of water u maximum rate of diversion a project and are in agreement	nder that priority numb nd maximum quantity	er can <u>NOT</u> be incre of water are approp	eased. Please be riate and reasona	
requested quantity of water umaximum rate of diversion a	nder that priority numb nd maximum quantity t with the Division of Wa	er can <u>NOT</u> be incre of water are approp ater Resources' req	eased. Please be riate and reasona	certain your requested
requested quantity of water used maximum rate of diversion a project and are in agreement.  The water is intended to be a	nder that priority numb nd maximum quantity t with the Division of Wa	er can <u>NOT</u> be incre of water are approp ater Resources' req	eased. Please be riate and reasona uirements.	certain your requested
requested quantity of water used maximum rate of diversion a project and are in agreement.  The water is intended to be a (a)  Artificial Recharge	nder that priority number and maximum quantity to the division of Water propriated for (Check to the control of	er can <u>NOT</u> be incre of water are approp ater Resources' req use intended):	eased. Please be priate and reasona uirements.	certain your requested able for your proposed
requested quantity of water used maximum rate of diversion a project and are in agreement.  The water is intended to be a great (a) Artificial Recharge (e) Industrial	nder that priority number that priority number to maximum quantity to the division of Water propriated for (Check to (b) In Irrigation	er can <u>NOT</u> be incre of water are approp ater Resources' req use intended): (c) □ Recreation	eased. Please be priate and reasons uirements.  onal (d) tering (h)	certain your requested able for your proposed
requested quantity of water used maximum rate of diversion a project and are in agreement.  The water is intended to be a grade (a) Artificial Recharge (e) Industrial (i) Domestic	nder that priority numbind maximum quantity twith the Division of Wappropriated for (Check (b) Irrigation  (f) Municipal	er can <u>NOT</u> be incre of water are approp ater Resources' req use intended):  (c)	eased. Please be priate and reasons uirements.  onal (d) tering (h)	certain your requested able for your proposed  ☐ Water Power ☐ Sediment Control

	* Applicant requests 60 days to conduct
	# Applicant requests 60 days to conduct test drilling & locate The proposed
	point of diversion File No
	'이 있다면서 이번 '이 가장 보면 사용되었다. 그는 사용 보다 보고 있다. '이 나를 보고 있다.
5.	The location of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is:
	Note: For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a 10 acre tract, unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site within a specifically described, minimal legal quarter section of land
	(A) One in the quarter of the quarter of the $\frac{N/2-NW}{2-2-2}$ quarter of Section $\frac{30}{2}$ , more particular
	described as being near a point 4620 feet North and 3960 feet West of the Southeast corner of sa
	section, in Township 25 South, Range 2W East/West (circle one), Sedgwick County, Kansa
	(B) One in the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section, more particular
	described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of sa
	section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansa
	(C) One in the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section, more particula
	described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of sa
	section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansa
	(D) One in the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section, more particula
	described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of sa
	section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansa
	If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or batter wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (1/4) mile radius in same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well
	A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a manifold; or not more the four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by pumps reto exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply water to a common distribution system.
6.	The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print):  Jacob J. & Emily Martin, 27330 W. 29th St. N., Andale, KS 67001, (316) 641-4868
	(name, address and telephone number)
	(name, address and telephone number)
	You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other docume with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement:
	I have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
	Executed on February 21, 2020.
	The applicant must provide the required information or signature irrespective of whether they are the landowner Failure to complete this portion of the application will cause it to be unacceptable for filing and the application will be returned to the applicant.
7.	The proposed project for diversion of water will consist of one well or well battery
	and (was)(will be) completed (by) 5/1/2021 (number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)
	(Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed)
3.	The first actual application of water for the proposed beneficial use was or is estimated to be 6/1/2021

Will pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works?
■ Yes □ No If "yes", a check valve shall be required.
All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.
f you are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of surface drainage area above the reservoir.
Have you also made an application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of Water Resources? ☐ Yes ☐ No
If yes, show the Water Structures permit number here NA
If no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required NA
The application <u>must</u> be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of the ection, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range numbers. Also, please show the following information:
a) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other diversion works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the North-South distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.
b) If the application is for groundwater, please show the location of any existing water wells of any kind within ½ mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name and mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within ½ mile, please advise us.
c) If the application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the landowner(s) ½ mile downstream and ½ mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.
d) The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographic map, aerial photograph or plat.
e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveying water from the point of diversion to the place of use.
A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66047.
ist any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same diversion oints or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent modifications made be existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.
None
Water Resources
Received
FFB 2.4 2020

\* Applicant requests 60 days to conduct test drilling & submit The log.

				File No	0.
13. *	Furnish the following well in has not been completed, g	nformation if the p live information ob	roposed appropriati tained from test hole	on is for the use of g es, if available.	roundwater. If the we
	Information below is from:	☐ Test holes	☐ Well as com	pleted	rs log attached
	Well location as shown in	paragraph No.	(A) (B	) (C)	(D)
	Date Drilled	_			one et a diction
	Total depth of well	200 to 201	Mercy at Res	· Tickeric Ened	A North Assets
	Depth to water bearing for	mation _			
	Depth to static water level				
	Depth to bottom of pump is	ntake pipe			
5.	The owner(s) of the proper Jacob J. & Emily Ma	rtin, 27330 W.		dale, KS 67001	
		(name, addı	ress and telephone	number)	
6.	The undersigned states that this application is submitted	d in good faith.			
	Dated at Andale	, Kansas	this 21st day of	(month)	, <u>2</u> 020 (year)
/	112				
	(Applicant Signat	ure)			
Ву	(Agent or Officer Sig	natural	<u></u>		
	(Agent of Officer Sig	riature)			
	engen og atter kan skiller				
	(Agent or Officer - Plea		the state of the state of the state of		

Assisted by T. Boese

GMD2 Manager

Date: February 18, 2020

(office/title)

### IRRIGATION USE SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

File No. 50,356

			Nan	ne of	Appli	cant (	(Pleas	se Pri	nt): <u>J</u>	acob.	J. Mai	rtin			Cr.		all.		
. I	Please lesign	supp ate th	oly the	e nam ual nu	e and mber	addr of ac	ress o	f eacl	n land rigate	lowne d in e	er, the	e legal orty ac	l desc ere tra	riptio act or	n of t	the la	nds toortio	o be in	rigated, ar
and	lowne	r of	Recor	d 1	NAM	E: Jac	cob J.	& Er	nily N	<b>Aartin</b>	13							1 - 4 	
				ADI	ORES	S: <u>27</u>	330 V	W. 29	th St. ]	N., Aı	ndale,	KS (	67001		şi.	4.4			0.1
				NI	E1/4			N	W1/4			SV	V¹/4	39		SI	E1/4	6.84	
S	T	R	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	TOTAL
30	258	2W					40	40											80
																140	7.4		
														K7 7					
c	т	D		NI	Ε1/4			N	W¹/4			SV	V1/4			S	E¼		TOTAL
S	T	R	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	TOTAL
							i i						N <sub>2</sub> s						
	10							i e		1.7					7				
										ur 4	The s		المراجعة	ilio mod					
and	lowne	er of	Recoi		NAM DRES		i ko y				1	4							
				NI	E1/4			N	W1/4			SV	W1/4			S	E1/4		TOTAL
S	T	R	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	TOTAL
				(160) (180)					22.7							(%) ) (1) +	WA'		
					100						1	Wate		soul	ces				
												-	ece	ved					Miles De

a.	Indicate th	e soils in the field(s) and the	heir intake rates:							
		Soil	Percent	Intake	Irrigation					
	N	lame	of field	Rate	Design					
	Corwile f	ine sandy loam	(%) 100	(in/hr) 0.00-0.06	Group 3					
	Carwife	ine sandy toain	100	0.00-0.00	3					
		Migration and an end on	COLUMN TOWNS OF THE PARTY OF TH		The state of the s					
		Γotal:	100 %	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1					
b.	Estimate th	ne average land slope in the	e field(s):	0.5 %						
	Estimate th	ne maximum land slope in	the field(s):	1%						
c.	Type of irr	rigation system you propos	se to use (check one	):						
	<u>X</u> C	enter pivot	Center p	ivot - LEPA	"Big gun" sprinkler					
	G	ravity system (furrows)	Gravity	system (borders)	Sideroll sprinkler					
	Other, plea	ase describe: Possible flo	od and/or SDI for co	orners						
	선생님들이 없는데 시간을 되었다면 눈이 먹고 먹는 때 전에 가장 보고 하는데 없었다.									
d.		sign features:	tailwater: Will sch	edule and apply irrigatio	n to eliminate run-off					
d.	i. Desc	ribe how you will control	tailwater: Will sch	edule and apply irrigatio	n to eliminate run-off					
d.	i. Desc	St. Hilliam House	tailwater: Will sch	edule and apply irrigatio	n to eliminate run-off					
d.	i. Desc	ribe how you will control		edule and apply irrigation irrigation is system: Not ava						
d.	i. Desc	ribe how you will control	pressure at the distr	ibution system: Not ava						
d.	i. Desc	prinkler systems:  Estimate the operating purchase with the sprinkler parameters.	pressure at the distrinction	ibution system: Not ava	ilable psi					
d.	<ul><li>i. Desc</li><li>ii. For s</li><li>(1)</li><li>(2)</li></ul>	prinkler systems:  Estimate the operating purchase with the sprinkler parameters.	pressure at the district processor of the di	ibution system: Not ava Not available gpm ance the sprinkler throw	ilable psi					
d.	<ul><li>i. Desc</li><li>ii. For s</li><li>(1)</li><li>(2)</li></ul>	prinkler systems:  Estimate the operating what is the sprinkler pa What is the wetted dian the outer 100 feet of the	pressure at the district processor of the di	ibution system: Not ava Not available gpm ance the sprinkler throw	ilable psi s water) of a sprinkler or					
d.	<ul> <li>i. Desc</li> <li>ii. For s</li> <li>(1)</li> <li>(2)</li> <li>(3)</li> <li>(4)</li> </ul>	prinkler systems:  Estimate the operating what is the sprinkler pa What is the wetted dian the outer 100 feet of the	pressure at the district of the sprinkler pack	Not available gpm ance the sprinkler throws lable feet age design information.	ilable psi s water) of a sprinkler of No+ wailable ye					

You may attach any additional information you believe will assist in informing the Division of the need for your request.

#### Application Map - File No.

FEB 24 2020



I declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1/2 mile of the proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application map.

Signature	Date
New Application Application No To Change:	Water wells within 1/2 mile of proposed point of diversion include: (type use, owner, address)  1)
Point of Diversion  Place of Use  Use Made of Water	2)
Proposed Point of Diversion  Existing Points of Diversion  Proposed Place of Use	3)
Authorized Place of Use	Completed By GMD2 S

	۱ ۱		
2	21	20	
	1	(Date)	

Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Re: Application File No. \_\_\_\_\_

Minimum Desirable Streamflow

Dear Sir:

I understand that a Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirement has been established by the legislature for the source of supply to which the above referenced application applies.

I understand that diversion of water pursuant to this application will be subject to regulation any time Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirements are not being met.

I also understand that if this application is approved, there could be times, as determined by the Division of Water Resources, when I would not be allowed to divert water. I realize that this could affect the economics of my decision to appropriate water.

I am aware of the above factors, and with the knowledge thereof, request that the Division of Water Resources proceed with processing and approval, if possible, of the above referenced application.

Signature of Applicant

State of Kansas

County of Sedswick ) ss

Jacob J. Martin (Print Applicant's Name)

I hereby certify that the foregoing instrument was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this  $\frac{2151}{200}$  day of  $\frac{1}{1000}$ ,  $\frac{1}{1000}$ ,  $\frac{1}{1000}$ .

MARSHA BOGNER

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires 2 | 23 | 20 | 20

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Water Resources Received

FEB 24 2020

KS Dept Of Agriculture

# MINIMUM DESIRABLE STREAMFLOW FORM TO BE USED WHEN APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

The Kansas Legislature has established minimum desirable streamflows for the streams listed below. If your proposed diversion of water is going to be from one of these watercourses or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please complete the back side of this page and submit it along with your application for permit to appropriate water.

Arkansas River
Big Blue River
Chapman Creek
Chikaskia River
Cottonwood River
Delaware River
Little Arkansas River
Little Blue River
Marais des Cygnes River
Medicine Lodge River
Mill Creek (Wabaunsee Co. area)
Neosho River

Ninnescah River
North Fork Ninnescah River
Rattlesnake Creek
Republican River
Saline River
Smoky Hill River
Solomon River
South Fork Ninnescah
Spring River
Walnut River
Whitewater River



1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, KS 66502 785-564-6700 www. agriculture.ks.gov



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 785-296-3556

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

February 27, 2020

JACOB MARTIN 27330 W. 29TH ST ANDALE KS 67001

RE:

Application, File No. 50356

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use. Your application has been assigned the file number referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application and does not guarantee approval. In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at <u>agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr</u>. If you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Stafford Field Office at 620-234-5311. If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kristen A. Baum

New Applications Unit Supervisor

risteraBaum

Water Appropriation Program

#### **DATA ENTRY SYSTEM ID NUMBER SHEET**

FILE NUMBER	50356						
APPLICANT PERSON ID & SEQ #		87968	PDIV ID		_	BATTERY	ID
65250				·			
	<del></del>						
	·				<del></del>		
. —————————					<del></del>		
	. ,			•			
LANDOWNER PERSON ID & SEQ #		69876	PUSE ID				
65250							
	<del></del>	١.,			·	,	
					<del></del>		
			<del></del>	<u> </u>	_		
		<del></del>			<del></del>		
WATER USE CORRESP PERSON ID & SEQ #	PONDENT						
65250	·			•			
				·	,		
	<del></del>						
:	<del></del>				•		